# TADEMARK ASSIGNMEN

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIAssociated Bank	FORMERLY Associated Bank Milwaukee	02/27/2009	National Association:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wisconsin Pharmacal, Inc. f/k/a WPC Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	One Pharmacal Way
City:	Jackson
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53037
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1150771	BALANCE
Registration Number:	1194490	POTABLE AQUA
Registration Number:	1228901	STING-EZE
Registration Number:	1285753	REPEL
Registration Number:	1382962	DISPOSER CARE
Registration Number:	1405414	DISPOSER CARE
Registration Number:	1379341	BAITMATE
Registration Number:	1530509	CHLORAZENE
Registration Number:	1553777	BRUSH 'N FLUSH
Registration Number:	1578488	NON SCENTS
Registration Number:	1604320	SANIZENE
Registration Number:	1622691	CONCEAL
Registration Number:	1686982	SUN STUFF
Registration Number:	1719432	SUNDOWN

REEL: 003943 FRAME: 0537

900128121

1		
Registration Number:	1726983	SUN & BUG STUFF
Registration Number:	1730436	SPORTSMEN FORMULA
Registration Number:	1739259	FAMILY FORMULA
Registration Number:	1749491	BAITMATE ULTIMATE
Registration Number:	1756684	NIGHT FIGHTER
Registration Number:	1762196	DEERHUNTERS
Registration Number:	1919930	SCENT DESTROYER
Registration Number:	1933726	LIVE
Registration Number:	1935772	BACKWOODS BUCK
Registration Number:	2034176	INSECT BLOCK
Registration Number:	1964723	IPF
Registration Number:	2000698	BUG STUFF
Registration Number:	2090411	CHLORAZENE HYDROSOL SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2131625	REPEL
Registration Number:	2092516	STUFF

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)298-8097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-298-8137

Email: klee@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kent A. Lee

Address Line 1: 1000 North Water Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kent A. Lee
Signature:	/Kent A. Lee/
Date:	02/27/2009

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Associated Bank Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Associated Bank Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Associated Bank Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003943 FRAME: 0538

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS ("Release") is made as of the 27 hd day of February, 2009 ("Effective Date"), by Associated Bank f/k/a Associated Bank Milwaukee ("Releaser"), in favor of Wisconsin Pharmacal, Inc. f/k/a WPC Holding, Inc. ("Releasee").

#### RECITAL

Pursuant to a Security Agreement executed October 31, 2008 ("Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 27, 1996 at Reel/Frame 1434/0857, Releaser is the grantee of a certain security interest and mortgage in a certain trademarks as listed in Appendix A ("Trademarks"), which was granted to Releaser by Releasee. Releaser desires by execution of this Release to grant to Releasee a termination and release of all of its security interests in and its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

## **RELEASE**

Releaser hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and mortgage on the Trademarks, and Releaser further assigns and transfers to Releasee, without recourse, Releaser's entire rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, which was pledged in the Security Agreement, effective as of the date set forth above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been duly executed by Releaser as of the date first written above.

> ASSOCIATED BANK F/K/A ASSOCIATED BANK MI

BY:

Name: Haberck D

Title: VICE President

REINHART\2653814KAL:JGD 02/25/09

TRADEMARK REEL: 003943 FRAME: 0539

# APPENDIX A

# U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
BALANCE	1,150,771	04/14/1981
POTABLE AQUA	1,194,490	04/27/1982
STING-EZE	1,228,901	03/01/1983
REPEL	1,285,753	07/17/1984
DISPOSER CARE	1,382,962	02/18/1986
DISPOSER CARE	1,405,414	08/19/1986
BAITMATE	1,379,341	01/21/1986
CHORAZENE	1,530,509	03/21/1989
BRUSH 'N FLUSH	1,553,777	08/29/1989
NON SCENTS	1,578,488	01/23/1990
SANIZENE	1,604,320	07/03/1990
CONCEAL	1,622,691	11/13/1990
SUN STUFF	1,686,982	05/12/1992
SUNDOWN	1,719,432	09/22/1992
SUN & BUG STUFF	1,726,983	10/27/1992
SPORTSMEN FORMULA	1,730,436	11/03/1992
FAMILY FORMULA	1,739,259	12/008/1992
BAITMATE ULTIMATE	1,749,491	01/26/1993
NIGHT FIGHTER	1,756,684	03/09/1993
DEERHUNTERS	1,762,196	03/30/1993

2

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
SCENT DESTROYER	1,919,930	09/19/1995
LIVE	1,933,726	11/07/1995
BACKWOODS BUCK	1,935,772	11/14/1995
INSECT BLOCK	2,034,176	01/28/1997
IPF	1,964,723	03/26/1996
BUG STUFF	2,000,698	09/17/1996
POTABLE AQUA	N/A	N/A
CHLORAZENE HYDROSOL SYSTEM	2,090,411	08/26/1997
BRUSH 'N FLUSH	N/A	N/A
MIND THE BODY	N/A	N/A
REPEL	2,131,625	01/27/1998
STUFF	2,092,516	09/02/1997

3

**RECORDED: 02/27/2009**